Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFX1200B-04F900C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

109
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Conventional Packaging
Commercial
Part Number Gates Voltage Speed Grade Package Balls
LFX125B-05F256C 139K 2.5/3.3 -5 fpBGA 256
LFX125B-04F256C 139K 2.5/3.3 -4 fpBGA 256
LFX125B-03F256C 139K 2.5/3.3 -3 fpBGA 256
LFX125C-04F256C 139K 1.8 -4 fpBGA 256
LFX125C-03F256C 139K 1.8 -3 fpBGA 256
LFX125B-05F516C 139K 2.5/3.3 -5 fpBGA 516
LFX125B-04F516C 139K 2.5/3.3 -4 fpBGA 516
LFX125B-03F516C 139K 2.5/3.3 -3 fpBGA 516
LFX125C-04F516C 139K 1.8 -4 fpBGA 516
LFX125C-03F516C 139K 1.8 -3 fpBGA 516
LFX125B-05FH516C1 139K 2.5/3.3 -5 fpBGA 516
LFX125B-04FH516C1 139K 2.5/3.3 -4 fpBGA 516
LFX125B-03FH516C1 139K 2.5/3.3 -3 fpBGA 516
LFX125C-04FH516C1 139K 1.8 -4 fpBGA 516
LFX125C-03FH516C1 139K 1.8 -3 fpBGA 516
LFX200B-05F256C 210K 2.5/3.3 -5 fpBGA 256
LFX200B-04F256C 210K 2.5/3.3 -4 fpBGA 256
LFX200B-03F256C 210K 2.5/3.3 -3 fpBGA 256
LFX200C-04F256C 210K 1.8 -4 fpBGA 256
LFX200C-03F256C 210K 1.8 -3 fpBGA 256
Gates
125 = 139K Gates
200 = 210K Gates
500 = 476K Gates
1200 = 1.25M Gates1
1. Discontinued via PCN #03A-10.
2. Select products only. See Ordering Information tables below for specific support.
LFX  XXXX  X X – XX  XXXXX  X
Grade
    C = Commercial
    I = Industrial
Power Supply Voltage
B = 2.5/3.3V
C = 1.8V
sysHSI Support
Blank = Supports sysHSI
E = No sysHSI Support
LFX
Speed
    5 = Fastest
    4
    3 = Slowest
Package
    F256 = 256-Ball fpBGA
    FH516 = 516-Ball fpBGA (with Heat Spreader)
    F516 = 516-Ball fpBGA (without Heat Spreader)
    FE680 = 680-Ball fpSBGA
    F900 = 900-Ball fpBGA
    FN256 = Lead-Free 256-Ball fpBGA
    FN900 = Lead-Free 900-Ball fpBGA2
Device Family
SELECT D
EVIC
ES